



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8921/2020

AGRO CHEM FEDERATION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioners

Through Mr.Neeraj K.Kaul, Sr. Adv. with
Ms.Shrutima Ehersa, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Mr.Rohan Anand and Mr.Waize Ali
Noor, Adv. for Mr.Kirtiman Singh,
CGSC, UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

23.11.2020

This hearing has been held by video conferencing.

CM 28768/2020 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

WP(C) 8921/2020 & CM 28767/2020

Issue notice.

Notice is accepted by Mr.Rohan Anand, Advocate on behalf of the respondents. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List on 12th March, 2021.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 23, 2020

RN