



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8921/2020 and CM APPL. 28767/2020**

AGRO CHEM FEDERATION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioners
Through: Ms. Rohan Ahuja & Ms. Amishi
Sodani, Advs. (M: 7046687173)
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% **23.05.2023**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the Petitioner.
3. List on 29th November, 2023.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MAY 23, 2023/dk/dn