



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8921/2020 & CM APPL. 28767/2020**

AGRO CHEM FEDERATION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Ms. Mamta Jha, Ms. Shruttima and
Mr. Rohan, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with
Mr. Waize Ali Noor and Ms. Shreya
V. Mehra, Advocates for UOI.
Ms. Shabana Takiar, Standing
Counsel for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

24.01.2024

%

1. Ms. Mamta Jha, proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners requested for an accommodation as the main counsel Mr. Saurabh Kripal, Senior Advocate is not available today.
2. List on 14.05.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JANUARY 24, 2024

N