



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8921/2020 & CM APPL.28767/2020**

AGRO CHEM FEDERATION OF INDIA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Mamta Rani Jha, Ms. Shruttima Ehersa, Mr. Rohan Ahuja, Mr. Rahul Choudhary, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Ranjeev Khatana, Mr. Maulik Khurana, Mr. Varun Pratap Singh, Advocates with Mr. Ajit Kumar Sahu, PPO

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

28.08.2024

1. Ms. Mamta Rani Jha, counsel for the petitioners stated that she has already filed the written submissions which are not placed on record. She undertakes to pursue with the Registry so that the written submissions be placed on record.
2. The counsel for the petitioners and the Central Government Standing Counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file the written submissions. Let the written submissions be filed within 04 weeks with exchange of copies.
3. List on 18.12.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

AUGUST 28, 2024/j/ak