



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8921/2020&CM APPL. 28767/2020**

AGRO CHEM FEDERATION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Mamta Jha, Ms. Shruttima Ms.
Aiswarya D., Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

03.12.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on 28.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025/kr/db